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Upcoming Events

e August 9t-SCIAA Fall
Coaches Meeting

e August 10th & 11th-
Varsity Football Jam-
borees

e August 12th-SCIAA
Middle School Foot-
ball Jamboree

e August 19th-SCIAA
Middle School Volley-
ball Jamboree

SCIAA Athletic Conference

The SCIAA Athletic Conference
was held August 2nd at the SCI-
AA Office.

Athletics Manager, India Weav-
er presented on the State of the
SCIAA. To build a better athlet-
ic program, the SCIAA has de-
veloped a vision, mission, and a
set of core values. The vision of
the SCIAA: “To champion the
potential of every student-
athlete in Shelby County.” The
mission of the SCIAA is to pro-
vide quality athletic environ-
ments and academic resources
affording student-athletes,
coaches, administrators and
community the opportunity to
grow socially, culturally and
competitively by using sport as
a vehicle to promote high stand-
ards of academic competence,
character and citizenship. The
SCIAA has set 4 core values.
The core values of the SCIAA
are: Improve continuously,
Think progressively, Ensure
equity, and Maintain integrity.
All were updated on the
Durham Transportation part-
nership with the SCIAA to pro-
vide transportation to all foot-
ball jamborees at a discounted
rate. Schools were notified of
retired coaches payment pro-
cess as well as New Coaches’
Sessions for all sports. All new
coaches will be required to at-
tend a new coaches’ session 30
minutes prior to preseason

meetings. New Coaches’ Ses-
sions will begin with the Fall
Coaches’ Meeting, August 9th
at 3:30 pm.

Lecia Schluterman presented
her Coaching Character piece
that will be included in all pre-
season coaches meetings. The
SCIAA will require all athletic
directors and coaches to re-
view the SCIAA Job Descrip-
tion for each position and read
and sign the SCIAA Code of
Conduct. These signed copies
should remain on file at the
school. Lecia introduced all to
“The Code of Living”. The
Code was developed by Fred
Northup and the “Athletes for
a Better World” organization.
The Code is a series of commit-
ments as an individual, as a
member of a team, and as a
member of society. The SCIAA
urges all athletic directors and
coaches to incorporate The
Code into their team and to
use it as a tool to build a team.
You can find a copy of The
Code on the following page.

Many SCS departments made
presentations in the General
Assembly including Risk Man-
agement, Volunteer Services,
Security, Compensation, and
Procurement.

In the first breakout session,
the Financial Secretaries met
with Tongela Taylor and other
SCS district staff for profes-

sional development and a ques-
tion and answer session. All
athletic directors attended a
Title IX informative session led
by the Office of the General
Counsel.

Marcus Taylor led the second
breakout session on Fundrais-
ing. He moderated the panel
discussion and ideas were
shared throughout the audi-
ence.

After lunch, Kai Washington
and Lecia Schluterman led the
New Athletic Director’s Meeting
and Marcus and India Weaver
led the Charter School Meeting.

Thirteen vendors attended the
3rd Annual Vendors Expo. At-
tendees included Believe Kids,
Champion Awards & Apparel,
Precious Memories by Shawn,
DigitalSports, Midsouth Solu-
tions, Durham School Services,
BSN Sports, Crown Trophy,
Sports & Entertainment Medi-
cal Services, Creative Dizigns,
Trigon Sports, Well Child, and
SCS Nutrition Services. A big
thank you for all of the vendors
who supplied the door prizes
throughout the conference.

All presentation materials are
posted in the
SCIAA AD
Toolbox on the
website:

Www.sciaa.org.

Updates

New Procedure for Complimentary Entry at Games: Please note at high school varsity football
games and SCIAA special events, the SCIAA will be requiring anyone using a complimentary pass
i.e. SCS badge, retiree, TSSAA etc... to enter games will be required to sign-in prior to entry. Please

spread the word.

e (Coaches New to SCS: The first new coaches meeting will be held before the Fall Coaches Meeting

on August 9th at 3:30pm.

e  SCS Employee Badge Entry at Charter Schools: School ID badges will allow you free entry plus 1
to all contests in which your school participates. TSSAA ID Cards and/or Championship cards will
allow you entry into all other regular and/or post season contests in accordance to the rules spec-
ified. SCS Schools should allow Charter School employees with ID badges free entry plus 1 in to
all contests in which their school participates.

www.sciaa.digitalsports.com

Follow us on Twitter @SCIAAFEVER, on Facebook at www.facebook.com/sciaa.org, & on Instagram @SCIAA_Fever



The Code for Living

Because | am a role model and have the opportunity
and responsibility to make a difference in the lives of
others, | commit to this Code. | will take responsibility
and appropriate actions when | fail to live up to it.

As an Individual:

. 1 will develop my skills to the best of my ability and
give my best effort in practice and competition.

. |1 will compete within the spirit and letter of the rules
of my sport.

. 1 will respect the dignity of every human being. and
will not be abusive or dehumanizing of anyone ei-
ther as an athlete or as a fan.

As a Member of a Team:

. 1 will place team goals ahead of personal goals.

. 1 will be a positive influence on the relationships on
the team.

. 1 will follow the team rules established by the coach.

As a Member of Society:

. 1 will display caring and honorable behavior off the
field and be a positive influence in my community
and world.

. 1 will give of my time, skills, and money as | am able
for the betterment of my community and world.



SGIAA
SPEGIAL
EVENTS

August 10"-Varsity Jamhoree at
Crump Stadium

August 11"-Varsity Jamhoree at
Whitehaven Stadium

August 12"-Middle School Jamhoree
at Grump & Whitehaven Stadiums
August 26"-SCIAA Friendship Classic
at Grump Stadium

August 19"-Middie School Jamhoree
at SCIAA Gym

Septemher 9"-SGIAA PlayDay at
Gordova Stadium & Field

TWITTER
@SCIAAFEVER

FACEBOOK.COM/
SCIAA.ORG




Date
8/10/2017
8/10/2017
8/10/2017
8/10/2017
8/10/2017
8/10/2017
8/10/2017
8/10/2017
8/11/2017
8/11/2017
8/11/2017
8/11/2017
8/11/2017
8/11/2017
8/11/2017
8/11/2017
8/11/2017

Time
6:00 PM
6:27 PM
6:54 PM
7:21 PM
7:48 PM
8:15 PM
8:42 PM
9:09 PM
6:00 PM
6:27 PM
6:54 PM
7:21 PM
7:48 PM
8:15 PM
8:42 PM
9:09 PM
9:36 PM

SCIAA High School Events for August 7'"-13" 2017

Sport
Football
Football
Football
Football
Football
Football
Football
Football
Football
Football
Football
Football
Football
Football
Football
Football
Football

Opponents/Title
MASE @ Kingsbury High
Trezevant High @ Booker T. Washington
Sheffield High @ KIPP Collegiate High
Middle College High @ Cordova High
MAHS @ Craigmont High
Melrose High @ Cordova High
White Station High @ East High
Southwind High @ Central High
MLK Prep @ Oakhaven High
Manassas High @ Westwood High
Raleigh Egypt @ Hillcrest High
Overton High @ Freedom Prep Academy
Douglass High @ Ridgeway High
Wooddale High @ Hamilton High
Germantown High @ Mitchell High
Kirby High @ Fairley High
Bolton High @ Whitehaven High

Facility
Crump Stadium
Crump Stadium
Crump Stadium
Crump Stadium
Crump Stadium
Crump Stadium
Crump Stadium
Crump Stadium

Whitehaven Stadium
Whitehaven Stadium
Whitehaven Stadium
Whitehaven Stadium
Whitehaven Stadium
Whitehaven Stadium
Whitehaven Stadium
Whitehaven Stadium
Whitehaven Stadium



Date
8/12/2017
8/12/2017
8/12/2017
8/12/2017
8/12/2017
8/12/2017
8/12/2017
8/12/2017
8/12/2017
8/12/2017
8/12/2017
8/12/2017
8/12/2017
8/12/2017
8/12/2017
8/12/2017
8/12/2017
8/12/2017
8/12/2017

Time
6:00 PM
6:17 PM
6:34 PM
6:51 PM
7:08 PM
7:25 PM
7:42 PM
7:59 PM
8:16 PM
6:00 PM
6:17 PM
6:34 PM
6:51 PM
7:08 PM
7:25 PM
7:42 PM
7:59 PM
8:16 PM
8:33 PM

SCIAA Middle School Events for August 7"-13" 2017

Sport
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football

Opponents/Title
KIPP Academy Middle @ Humes Prep
Raleigh Egypt @ Riverview Middle
Grandview @ Chickasaw Middle
Hamilton Middle @ Treadwell Middle
Kingsbury Middle @ Lester Prep
Geeter Middle @ Woodstock
Westside Middle @ Kate Bond Middle
Snowden Middle @ Wooddale Middle
Georgian Hills @ White Station Middle
Dexter MS @ MAHS
Booker T. Washington @ Oakhaven Middle
Kirby Middle @ Mt. Pisgah Middle School
A. Maceo Walker Middle @ Cordova Middle
Craigmont Middle @ Hickory Ridge Middle
Germantown Middle School @ Colonial Middle
Sherwood Middle @ American Way Middle
JP Freeman Middle @ Barrets Chapel
Highland Oaks Middle School @ Ridgeway Middle
Bellevue Middle @ Havenview Middle

Facility
Crump Stadium
Crump Stadium
Crump Stadium
Crump Stadium
Crump Stadium
Crump Stadium
Crump Stadium
Crump Stadium
Crump Stadium

Whitehaven Stadium
Whitehaven Stadium
Whitehaven Stadium
Whitehaven Stadium
Whitehaven Stadium
Whitehaven Stadium
Whitehaven Stadium
Whitehaven Stadium
Whitehaven Stadium
Whitehaven Stadium



