

SCIAA Newsletter

Volume 4, Issue 2 August 4, 2017

SHELBY COUNTY INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

733-Southeast Area Office-Airways 2601 Ketchum Street Memphis, TN 38112

> Phone: 901.416.7470 Fax: 901.416.9949 www.sciaa.org

SCIAA Staff

India Weaver Athletics Manager weaveri@scsk12.org

Tongela Taylor Administrative Assistant taylortl2@scsk12.org 901 416 7470

Marcus Taylor Athletics Specialist taylormj@scsk12.org 901.416.6253

Lecia Schluterman Athletics Specialist schlutermanl@scsk12.org 901.416.9944

Kai Washington Head Athletic Trainer washingtonkd@scsk12.org 901.416.5764

Claire Dougherty Athletic Trainer doughertyc@scsk12.org 901.416.2915

Upcoming Events

- August 9th-SCIAA Fall Coaches Meeting
- August 10th & 11th-Varsity Football Jamborees
- August 12th-SCIAA Middle School Football Jamboree
- August 19th-SCIAA Middle School Volleyball Jamboree

SCIAA Athletic Conference

The SCIAA Athletic Conference was held August 2nd at the SCIAA Office.

Athletics Manager, India Weaver presented on the State of the SCIAA. To build a better athletic program, the SCIAA has developed a vision, mission, and a set of core values. The vision of the SCIAA: "To champion the potential of every studentathlete in Shelby County." The mission of the SCIAA is to provide quality athletic environments and academic resources affording student-athletes, coaches, administrators and community the opportunity to grow socially, culturally and competitively by using sport as a vehicle to promote high standards of academic competence, character and citizenship. The SCIAA has set 4 core values. The core values of the SCIAA are: Improve continuously, Think progressively, Ensure equity, and Maintain integrity. All were updated on the **Durham Transportation part**nership with the SCIAA to provide transportation to all football jamborees at a discounted rate. Schools were notified of retired coaches payment process as well as New Coaches' Sessions for all sports. All new coaches will be required to attend a new coaches' session 30 minutes prior to preseason

meetings. New Coaches' Sessions will begin with the Fall Coaches' Meeting, August 9th at 3:30 pm.

Lecia Schluterman presented her Coaching Character piece that will be included in all preseason coaches meetings. The SCIAA will require all athletic directors and coaches to review the SCIAA Job Description for each position and read and sign the SCIAA Code of Conduct. These signed copies should remain on file at the school. Lecia introduced all to "The Code of Living". The Code was developed by Fred Northup and the "Athletes for a Better World" organization. The Code is a series of commitments as an individual, as a member of a team, and as a member of society. The SCIAA urges all athletic directors and coaches to incorporate The Code into their team and to use it as a tool to build a team. You can find a copy of The Code on the following page. Many SCS departments made presentations in the General Assembly including Risk Management, Volunteer Services, Security, Compensation, and Procurement.

In the first breakout session, the Financial Secretaries met with Tongela Taylor and other SCS district staff for professional development and a question and answer session. All athletic directors attended a Title IX informative session led by the Office of the General Counsel.

Marcus Taylor led the second breakout session on Fundraising. He moderated the panel discussion and ideas were shared throughout the audience.

After lunch, Kai Washington and Lecia Schluterman led the New Athletic Director's Meeting and Marcus and India Weaver led the Charter School Meeting. Thirteen vendors attended the 3rd Annual Vendors Expo. Attendees included Believe Kids. Champion Awards & Apparel. Precious Memories by Shawn. DigitalSports, Midsouth Solutions, Durham School Services, BSN Sports, Crown Trophy, Sports & Entertainment Medical Services, Creative Dizigns, Trigon Sports, Well Child, and SCS Nutrition Services. A big thank you for all of the vendors who supplied the door prizes throughout the conference.

All presentation materials are posted in the SCIAA AD Toolbox on the website:

www.sciaa.org.



Updates

- New Procedure for Complimentary Entry at Games: Please note at high school varsity football games and SCIAA special events, the SCIAA will be requiring anyone using a complimentary pass i.e. SCS badge, retiree, TSSAA etc... to enter games will be required to sign-in prior to entry. Please spread the word.
- Coaches New to SCS: The first new coaches meeting will be held before the Fall Coaches Meeting on August 9th at 3:30pm.
- SCS Employee Badge Entry at Charter Schools: School ID badges will allow you free entry plus 1 to all contests in which your school participates. TSSAA ID Cards and/or Championship cards will allow you entry into all other regular and/or post season contests in accordance to the rules specified. SCS Schools should allow Charter School employees with ID badges free entry plus 1 in to all contests in which their school participates.



The Code for Living

Because I am a role model and have the opportunity and responsibility to make a difference in the lives of others, I commit to this Code. I will take responsibility and appropriate actions when I fail to live up to it.

As an Individual:

 I will develop my skills to the best of my ability and give my best effort in practice and competition.

• I will compete within the spirit and letter of the rules

of my sport.

• I will respect the dignity of every human being, and will not be abusive or dehumanizing of anyone either as an athlete or as a fan.

As a Member of a Team:

- I will place team goals ahead of personal goals.
- I will be a positive influence on the relationships on the team.
- I will follow the team rules established by the coach.

As a Member of Society:

- I will display caring and honorable behavior off the field and be a positive influence in my community and world.
- I will give of my time, skills, and money as I am able for the betterment of my community and world.

SCIAA SPECIAL EVENTS

SHEAR AND THE SCHOOL STILL AND THE SHEAR AND

FOOTBALL

August 10th-Varsity Jamboree at Crump Stadium
August 11th-Varsity Jamboree at Whitehaven Stadium
August 12th-Middle School Jamboree at Crump & Whitehaven Stadiums
August 26th-SCIAA Friendship Classic at Crump Stadium

VOLLEYBALL

August 19th-Middle School Jamboree at SCIAA Gym

GIRLS SOCCER

September 9th-SCIAA PlayDay at Cordova Stadium & Field

CONTACT US

WWW.SCIAA.ORG
TWITTER
@SCIAAFEVER
FACEBOOK.COM/
SCIAA.ORG

SCIAA High School Events for August 7th-13th, 2017

Date	Time	Sport	Opponents/Title	Facility
8/10/2017	6:00 PM	Football	MASE @ Kingsbury High	Crump Stadium
8/10/2017	6:27 PM	Football	Trezevant High @ Booker T. Washington	Crump Stadium
8/10/2017	6:54 PM	Football	Sheffield High @ KIPP Collegiate High	Crump Stadium
8/10/2017	7:21 PM	Football	Middle College High @ Cordova High	Crump Stadium
8/10/2017	7:48 PM	Football	MAHS @ Craigmont High	Crump Stadium
8/10/2017	8:15 PM	Football	Melrose High @ Cordova High	Crump Stadium
8/10/2017	8:42 PM	Football	White Station High @ East High	Crump Stadium
8/10/2017	9:09 PM	Football	Southwind High @ Central High	Crump Stadium
8/11/2017	6:00 PM	Football	MLK Prep @ Oakhaven High	Whitehaven Stadium
8/11/2017	6:27 PM	Football	Manassas High @ Westwood High	Whitehaven Stadium
8/11/2017	6:54 PM	Football	Raleigh Egypt @ Hillcrest High	Whitehaven Stadium
8/11/2017	7:21 PM	Football	Overton High @ Freedom Prep Academy	Whitehaven Stadium
8/11/2017	7:48 PM	Football	Douglass High @ Ridgeway High	Whitehaven Stadium
8/11/2017	8:15 PM	Football	Wooddale High @ Hamilton High	Whitehaven Stadium
8/11/2017	8:42 PM	Football	Germantown High @ Mitchell High	Whitehaven Stadium
8/11/2017	9:09 PM	Football	Kirby High @ Fairley High	Whitehaven Stadium
8/11/2017	9:36 PM	Football	Bolton High @ Whitehaven High	Whitehaven Stadium

SCIAA Middle School Events for August 7th-13th, 2017

Date	Time	Sport	Opponents/Title	Facility
8/12/2017	6:00 PM	MS Football	KIPP Academy Middle @ Humes Prep	Crump Stadium
8/12/2017	6:17 PM	MS Football	Raleigh Egypt @ Riverview Middle	Crump Stadium
8/12/2017	6:34 PM	MS Football	Grandview @ Chickasaw Middle	Crump Stadium
8/12/2017	6:51 PM	MS Football	Hamilton Middle @ Treadwell Middle	Crump Stadium
8/12/2017	7:08 PM	MS Football	Kingsbury Middle @ Lester Prep	Crump Stadium
8/12/2017	7:25 PM	MS Football	Geeter Middle @ Woodstock	Crump Stadium
8/12/2017	7:42 PM	MS Football	Westside Middle @ Kate Bond Middle	Crump Stadium
8/12/2017	7:59 PM	MS Football	Snowden Middle @ Wooddale Middle	Crump Stadium
8/12/2017	8:16 PM	MS Football	Georgian Hills @ White Station Middle	Crump Stadium
8/12/2017	6:00 PM	MS Football	Dexter MS @ MAHS	Whitehaven Stadium
8/12/2017	6:17 PM	MS Football	Booker T. Washington @ Oakhaven Middle	Whitehaven Stadium
8/12/2017	6:34 PM	MS Football	Kirby Middle @ Mt. Pisgah Middle School	Whitehaven Stadium
8/12/2017	6:51 PM	MS Football	A. Maceo Walker Middle @ Cordova Middle	Whitehaven Stadium
8/12/2017	7:08 PM	MS Football	Craigmont Middle @ Hickory Ridge Middle	Whitehaven Stadium
8/12/2017	7:25 PM	MS Football	Germantown Middle School @ Colonial Middle	Whitehaven Stadium
8/12/2017	7:42 PM	MS Football	Sherwood Middle @ American Way Middle	Whitehaven Stadium
8/12/2017	7:59 PM	MS Football	JP Freeman Middle @ Barrets Chapel	Whitehaven Stadium
8/12/2017	8:16 PM	MS Football	Highland Oaks Middle School @ Ridgeway Middle	Whitehaven Stadium
8/12/2017	8:33 PM	MS Football	Bellevue Middle @ Havenview Middle	Whitehaven Stadium